The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations combine the historical Consolidated Statements of Operations of NRI
and the Company giving effect to the Merger as if it had been consummated on January 1, 2003. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Combined Balance Sheet combines the historical Consolidated Balance Sheet of NRI and the historical Balance Sheet of the Company, giving
effect to the Merger as if it had been consummated on December 31, 2003.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statement information is presented for informational purposes only. The pro forma
information is not necessarily indicative of what the financial position or results of operations of the combined company would have actually
been had the Merger occurred on December 31, 2003 or January 1, 2003. In addition, the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial
Statement information does not purport to project the future financial position or results of operations of the combined company.

72

Edgar Filing: NEUROLOGIX INC/DE - Form 10-K

133

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2003

Neurologix

Research,

Inc.

Neurologix,

Inc.

Pro Forma

Adjustments Combined

(IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)
ASSETS:
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $755 $5,413 $�  $6,168
Related party receivable �  85 �  85
Other receivable �  �  �  �
Note receivable �  1,112 (1,112) (g) �
Prepaid expenses and other current assets �  356 �  356

Total current assets 755 6,966 (1,112) 6,609
Investments in and loans to unconsolidated affiliates �  8 �  8
Property and equipment, net 115 16 �  131
Intangible assets, net 293 �  �  293
Deferred merger costs 202 �  (202) (f) �
Other assets 8 �  �  8

Total assets $1,373 $6,990 $(1,314) $7,049

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Note payable $1,100 $�  $(1,100) (g) $�
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 225 326 (12) (g) 539
Accrued merger costs 162 �  �  162
Current portion of capital lease obligations 21 �  �  21

Total current liabilities 1,508 326 (1,112) 722
Note payable to related party 2,358 �  (2,358) (a) �
Capital lease obligations, net of current portion 5 �  �  5

Total liabilities 3,871 326 (3,470) 727

Mandatory redeemable convertible preferred stock 500 �  (500) (b) �

Stockholders� Equity (Deficiency):
Preferred stock �  �  �  �
Common stock 3 1,775 (1,215) (a)(b)(c)(d)(e)(f) 563
Additional paid-in capital 3,314 94,334 (85,574) (a)(b)(c)(d)(e)(f) 12,074
Unearned compensation (478) �  �  (478)
Accumulated deficit (5,837) (89,445) 89,445 (e)(f) (5,837)

Total stockholders� equity (deficiency) (2,998) 6,664 2,656 6,322

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $1,373 $6,990 $(1,314) $7,049

Edgar Filing: NEUROLOGIX INC/DE - Form 10-K

134

73

Edgar Filing: NEUROLOGIX INC/DE - Form 10-K

135

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

Neurologix

Research,
Inc.

Neurologix,
Inc.

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Combined

(in thousands of dollars, except per share information)
Operating expenses:
General and administrative expenses $886 $2,976 ($796) (i) $3,066
Equity based compensation �  358 �  358
Severance �  148 �  148
Research and licensing 1,064 �  �  1,064
Scientific consulting 206 �  �  206

Loss from operations (2,156) (3,482) (796) (4,842)

Other income (expense)
Interest, dividend and other income (expense, net) (118) 132 120 (h) 134
Equity in losses and impairment of investments in
unconsolidated subsidiaries �  (180) �  (180)
Realized gain on sale of Excelsior stock and warrant �  286 �  286

Total other income (expense) (118) 238 120 240

Loss from continuing operations ($2,274) ($3,244) ($916) ($4,602)

Basic and diluted loss per common share from continuing
operations ($0.01)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share ($0.01)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and diluted 561,138,682

74

Edgar Filing: NEUROLOGIX INC/DE - Form 10-K

136

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(In thousands except share and per share data)

(1) Description of transaction and basis of presentation:

Effective February 10, 2004, pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 13, 2003 and amended by Amendment No. 1 to